
LISTINGS
Name Map Ref Type Rooms Beds $$$ Tel: Email: Web:

CENTRAL ESWATINI - Mbabane
Barkery Guest House GH 9 18 C,B 78531222 n/a n/a

Cathmar Cottages 2 SC 6 14 C,B 24041165 shieldguest@yahoo.com www.visitswazi.com/cathmar

City Court Guest House 3 GH 10 12 B,A 24041411 info@citycourt.co.sz www.citycourt.co.sz

Ematjeni Guest House 6 B&B 5 10 B,A 24043110 ematjeni@realnet.co.sz www.ematjeniguesthouse.com

Eveni Guest House & Restauarant 7 GH, SC 6 12 C,B 24040173 eveniguesthouse@yahoo.com www.eveniguesthouse.co.sz

Hilton Garden Inn Mbabane 8 H 124 248 A*,A 24092200 hgimbabane.reservations@hilton.com www.hgi.com

Immanuel Guest House 9 GH 10 12 B 24048809 reservations@immanualguesthouse.com www.immanuelguesthouse.com

Mac Atini Guest House GH 15 30 B, A* 76901918 mbali@ninggroup.com www.macatiniguesthouse.com

Mbangweni Lodge B&B 3 6 B 78618139 mbangwenilodge@gmail.com n/a

Meilkes Mount 3 SC 13 18 D 76042826 n/a n/a

Mountain Beauty Villa 4 B&B 3 6 B 76047540 zandilepat@gmail.com n/a

Mountain View International Hotel 5 H 52 82 B,A 24042781 info@mountaininn.sz www.mountaininn.sz

Open House Boutique H 20 44 A 25058745 info@openhouseboutique.co.sz www.openhouseboutique.co.sz

Opulence Lodge 7 L 10 16 C,B 24040454 opulencelodge@gmail.com n/a

Otentik Guest House GH 4 4 B 24048637 otentikgh@gmail.com n/a

Rehoboth Mountain Suites 9 B&B 6 12 B,A 24105630 rehobothsuites@gmail.com www.rehobothsuites.com

Shield Guest House 0 SC 8 10 C,B 24046072 shieldguest@yahoo.com www.visitswazi.com/cathmar

Swazi Ark of Arts & Culture 1 B&B 8 16 C 76742511 poppymnkhoza@gmail.com n/a

Swazi Oak Lodge 2 B&B, GH 14 28 C 24046234 saeedbucas@yahoo.com n/a

The Haven Guest House GH 8 16 B 76110906 info@thehaveneswatini.com www.thehaveneswatini.com

The Lodge L 4 8 A,A* 76890162 lyallwatson@live.com n/a

The Place 3 GH 10 20 B 78285090 info@theplace.co.sz n/a

Thokoza Anglican Conference 4 B&B 37 74 C 24046681 admin@thokoza.org.sz www.thokoza.org.sz

Upper Room Guesthouse 5 B&B 4 10 C 24049949 nhlswaziland@gmail.com n/a

Vekis Town Lodge 6 B&B 7 14 C 24048485 vekistownlodge|@gmail.com www.vekistownlodge.com

Vekis Village 7 SC 11 22 C,B 24111543 vekisvillage@gmail.com www.vekisvillage.com

CENTRAL ESWATINI - Around Mbabane
African Violet 8 BP 9 18 C,B 76572812 africanvioletswaziland@gmail.com

BK Lodge 9 B&B 14 16 B,A 78023804 bookings@bklodge.com www.bklodge.com

Eden Guest House 0 GH 15 18 B 24046317 eden@swazi.net n/a

Emathombeni House 1 SC 3 6 C n/a magagulavelakhe@yahoo.com n/a

Emafini Lodge 2 H 14 38 B 24041284 info@emafini.co.sz www.emafini.co.sz

Foresters Arms Hotel 3 H 34 52 B 24674177 info@forestersarms.co.za www.forestersarms.co.za

Highland’s View 4 GH 8 16 B 79445529 kapolaguesthouse@gmail.com n/a

Jama’s Place Lodge 5 B&B, SC 10 20 C,B 24212781 jamasplacelodge@gmail.com www.jamasplacelodge.com

Mvubu Falls Hotel 6 L 10 20 B 24044655 mvubufalls@realnet.co.sz www.mvubufalls.com

Phibs Guest House 7 GH 7 14 C,B 24221991 phibsgh@gmail.com n/a

Silverstone Lodge 8 GH 7 20 B,A 76887028 info@silverstone.co.sz www.silverstonefalls.com

Sibebe Resort B&B, SC 30 52 B 78049560 reservations@sibeberesort.com www.sibeberesort.com

Sibebe View Villa SC 6 12 B n/a sibebeviewvilla@gmail.com n/a

Thula Du Estate 9 SC 6 12 C,B 24049854 thula.promotions@gmail.com n/a

CENTRAL ESWATINI - Ezulwini Valley, Mlilwane & Mantenga
Benka Lifestyle 0 B&B 5 14 B,A 24171944 benka@swazi-lizkhar.com www.swazi-lizkhar.com

Bethel Court 1 H 47 103 B 24161977 reservations@swazibethelcourt.com

Bhubhudla Cottages SC 10 30 B n/a lungilemanyatsi@gmail.com www.bhubhidlacottages.com

Buhleni Farm Chalets 2 SC, C 9 36 C,B 24163505 info@buhlenifarm.co.sz www.buhlenifarm.co.sz

Damicha Lodge 3 B 8 22 B,A 24163505 damichalodge@gmail.com www.damichalodge.com

Ebuhleni Guest House 4 GH 5 10 B,A 24163460 mauriswazi@realnet.co.sz www.swaziwoodlands.com

Ekuphumuleni Guest House 5 GH 5 9 C 24162313 fmkhonta@uniswacc.uniswa.sz n/a

Ezulwini Executive Apartment 6 SC 5 10 A 24161714 info@desilvaholdings.com n/a

Ezulwini Guest House 7 GH 4 8 B 24162832 info@ezulwiniguesthouse.com www.ezulwiniguesthouse.com

Green Haven Luxury Apartments 8 SC 10 16 A,A* 76762929 greenhavenluxury@gmail.com www.greenhavenluxury.com

Happy Valley Hotel & Casino 9 H 65 130 A 24161061 reservations@happyvalleyhotel.com www.happyvalleyhotel.com

Legend Backpackers 0 BP 17 88 D,C 24161870 info@legends.co.sz www.swazi.travel

Lidwala Lodge 1 BP, C 9 34 D,C 76905865 info@lidwala.co.sz www.lidwala.co.sz

Mantenga Hall View Boutique Hotel B&B 7 7 B,A 78618139 mantengahail@gmail.com www.mantengahail.com

Mantenga Lodge 3 H 38 80 B,A 24161049 reservations@mantengalodge.com www.mantengalodge.com

Mantenga Nature Reserve 4 Ch, BH 15 33 C,B 78068932 mantengaculturalvillage@gmail.com www.sntc.org.sz

Mayoloza B&B and Backpackers 5 B&B, BP 4 14 C 76082629 mayolozabb@gmail.com n/a

Mdzimba Mountain Lodge 6 SC 9 14 B,A 76206925 info@swatitravelandtours.com www.swatitravelandtours.com

Mlilwane Wildlife Sanctuary 7 B&B, SC, C 62 145 C,B 25283943 reservations@biggameparks.org www.biggameparks.org

Mogi Boutique Hotel 8 GH, H 8 24 B 76894317 mogi.reservations@gmail.com www.mogihotel.com

Reilly’s Rock Hilltop Lodge 9 B&B 9 19 B,A 25283943 reservations@biggameparks.org www.biggameparks.org

Sibane Hotel 1 H 30 60 B,A 24161670 reservations@sibanehotel.co.sz www.sibanehotel.co.sz

Sondzela Backpackers 2 BP 21 49 D,C 25283117 reservations@biggameparks.org www.biggameparks.org

TC Guest House GH 5 23 C 76023973 thuliedido@gmail.com n/a

Sundowners Lodge 3 B&B 8 12 C 76878941 info@swazisundowners.com www.swazisundowners.com

The Royal Villas Hotel 4 H 57 114 A 24162042 reservations@royalvillas.co.sz www.royalvillas.co.sz

Timbali Lodge 5 B&B 31 73 B 24161156 timbali@realnet.co.sz www.timbalilodge.co.sz

Valley Side Executive Apartments SC 3 9 A 76770903 greenhavenapartment@gmail.com www.greenhavenapartment.com

Vegas City Guest House GH 9 18 B n/a vegashousehouse0@gmail.com n/a
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CENTRAL ESWATINI - Malkerns Valley
Brookside Lodge 7 SC 17 32 C,B 25283765 reservations@brookside-lodge.com www.brookside-lodge.com

Esthers Lodge 8 B&B 8 16 C 25283552 esther@estherslodge.com www.estherslodge.com

Malandela’s Guest House 9 GH 8 16 C 25283448 bookings@malandelas.com www.malandelas.com

Nyanza Guest Cottages 0 SC 6 19 C 76085779 info@nyanza.co.sz www.nyanza.co.sz

Rainbird Chalets 1 B&B, SC 5 18 C,B 25283452 rainbird@swazi.net www.rainbirdchalets.com

Willows Lodge 2 B&B, SC, Ch 13 38 C,B 76021284 willowslodge@posix.co.sz www.willowslodgeswaziland.com

CENTRAL ESWATINI - Manzini
Asante Guesthouse 3 GH 10 15 C,B 25053556 bookings@asanteswazi.com www.asanteswazi.com

Big Five Guest House GH, SC 7 14 B n/a timothybmyeni@gmail.com www.restcamplodge.com

Charms Guest House GH 5 13 C,A 25058094 charmsguesthouse.1139@gmail.com

Day Eve Guest House 5 GH 7 14 C 25056258 n/a n/a

Diplomat Lodge GH 9 20 C n/a bookings@diplomatlodge.com www.diplomatlodge.com

Ekupholeni Garden Villas 6 H 6 7 B 25058747 info@ekupholenigardenvillas.com www.ekupholenigardenvillas.com

Emerald Lodge 7 B&B 5 10 D,C 25053425 n/a n/a

Fairview Guest House 8 GH 8 24 C 25058162 fairviewguesthouse@gmail.com www.fairviewguesthouse.net

First Class Lodge SC 6 24 A n/a firstclasslodge@gmail.com n/a

Garden City Guest House GH 6 6 D 25058119 gardencity2019@gmail.com n/a

Gibela Getaway Lodge 9 SC 17 40 C 25053024 gibela@pureswazi.com www.visitswazi.com/gibela

Global Village Guest House 0 GH 34 60 C,B 25052226 bookings@globalvillage.co.sz www.swaziglobalvillage.com

Havilla Court 1 GH 8 20 D,C 25059662 havillaswaziland@gmail.com www.swazihavilla.com

Lala Guest House GH 6 12 B n/a lalaguesthouse60@gmail.com www.lalaguest.house

Madonsa Guest House 2 GH 11 22 C 25055725 guesthousermadonsa@gmail.com n/a

Manzini Lodge 3 B&B 11 14 C 25055382 manzinilodge@swazi.net www.manzinilodge.com

Mbare Guest House 4 B&B 7 7 D 25053655 mbareguesthouse.sd@gmail.com n/a

Mocambique Hotel 5 H 18 32 D,C 25052586 manualfdecaries@gmail.com n/a

Moneni Guest House 6 GH 7 16 C 78025786 workgroup@swazi.net n/a

Naddah Guest House SC 8 16 C n/a naddahmayanja@gmail.com n/a

Open House Boutique Hotel 7 H 12 17 A,A* 25058745 info@openhouseboutique.co.sz www.openhouseboutique.co.sz

Palm Tree Guest House 8 GH 15 31 C 25057064 palmtreeguesthousep@gmail.com n/a

Park Hotel 9 H 36 108 C 25057424 expo@swazi.net n/a

Peace Centre Guest House 0 GH 5 10 C 25058056 peacecentreguesthouse@gmail.com n/a

Peace Valley 1 GH 5 10 C,B 76111354 peacevalleyguest@gmail.com www.peacevalleyguesthouse.co.sz

Rest Camp Guesthouse GH 6 15 C 25059854 timothybmyeni@gmail.com www.restcamplodge.com

Rest Camp Lodge B&B 4 4 A 25059854 timothybmyeni@gmail.com www.restcamplodge.com

Ritz Accommodation 2 L 14 29 C 76058530 ritzaccomodation@gmail.com n/a

Road Lodge 3 GH 7 18 D,C 25056521 info@roadlodge.net www.roadlodge.net

The George Hotel 4 H 110 170 B 25052260 reservations@tgh.co.sz www.tgh.co.sz

True Reality Guest House 5 GH 5 10 C 25058934 szncongwane@yahoo.com n/a

Ursel Guest House 6 GH, SC 7 18 C 76047525 ursel-group@swazi.net n/a

Valley View Lodge 7 L, SC 8 25 C,B 25054063 valleyviewlodge.swaziland@gmail.com n/a

Zamekile Guest House 8 B&B 6 18 C 79117787 zamekileguesthouse@gmail.com n/a

CENTRAL ESWATINI - Matsapha & Summerfield
Dwaleni Farm Lodge 9 L 17 35 B 25188878 dwalenifarmlodge1@gmail.com n/a

Esibayeni Lodge 0 H, SC 297 468 C,B,A 25184848 reservations@esibayenilodge.com www.esibayenilodge.com

Gallery Hotel 1 H 60 68 B 76635993 info.galleryhotel.sd@gmail.com n/a

Gogga’s Nest GH, B&B 2 3 B 78088802 emmetts@mweb.co.za n/a

Matsapha Inn 2 H 16 32 C 25186893 matsaphainn1@realnet.co.sz n/a

Salt & Pepper Guest house 3 GH 4 8 D 76311475 frannypf@yahoo.com n/a

Summerfield Botanical Garden 4 H 34 57 A,A* 25184743 info@summerfieldresort.com www.summerfieldresort.com

The Orchards 5 GH 7 14 C 76462499 theorchards28@gmail.com n/a

The Rock SC,B&B 7 15 B,A 78086584 info@therockedwaleni.com www.therockedwaleni.com

Wide Horizons Retreat 6 B&B 5 10 C 25053915 widehorizonsretreat@gmail.com www.widehorizonsretreat.com

Windsor Garden Guest House B&B 4 12 C 78644965 musabest@yahoo.co.uk n/a
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NORTH WEST ESWATINI
Bulembu Country Lodge 7 H, SC 15 30 C 76021593 reservations@bulembu.org www.bulembu.org

Dombeya Game Reserve SC, L 4 8 B 23030354 steph@dombeya.org www.dombeya.org

Farm 31 Estate SC, L 5 5 B 76896424 farm31estate@gmail.com www.farm31estate.com

Hawane Backpackers 8 BP 12 52 D 24441744 infohawane@realnet.co.sz www.hawaneresort.com

Hawane House-Boat 9 Hb 1 4 A 24441744 infohawane@realnet.co.sz www.hawaneresort.com

Hawane Resort 0 Ch 23 46 C,B 24441744 infohawane@realnet.co.sz www.hawaneresort.com

Highlands Inn 1 H 18 22 C 24371144 reservations.highlandsinn@gmail.com n/a

Ingwemabala Executive Lodge 2 GH 5 8 C 76049944 thembanm@centralbank.org.sz n/a

Maguga Lodge 3 B&B, L, C, SC 35 70 C,B 78027276 info@magugalodge.com www.magugalodge.com

Malolotja Nature Reserve 4 SC, BP, C 8 40 D,C 24161481 malolotjares@gmail.com www.entc.org.sz

Mthunzi’s Paradise 5 BH, SC 2 8 D 76080469 swazivillage@mailfly.com n/a

Phophonyane Falls Lodge & NR 6 L, BH, Te, SC 11 33 B,A 76042802 lungile@phophonyane.co.sz www.phophonyane.co.sz

Piggs Peak Hotel & Casino 7 H 104 208 B,A 24378800 res@piggspeakhotelandcasino.co.sz www.piggspeakhotelandcasino.co.sz

Run ‘n Fire Garden Court 8 GH 7 9 C 78016446 mangogroup1@gmail.com www.runinfire.takagogo.com

Sobantu Guest Farm 9 GH, BP 8 20 D 76053954 info@sobantu-swaziland.com www.sobantu-swaziland.com

Sunset View Guest House 0 B&B 4 13 C 24371534 sunsetviewguesthouse.sz@gmail.com www.sunsetviewguesthouse.net

Stan’s Lodge 1 SC 9 15 B 76030505 stanslodge@swazi.net n/a

Umushi weNkosazane L,SC 13 13 B 76732738 umushiwenkosazane@gmail.com n/a

Wanakah Guest House GH 7 20 C-A 76691335 admin@wanakah-estate-guesthouse.com www.wanakah-estate-guesthouse.com

NORTH EAST ESWATINI
Buckswood Hilltops 2 L, B&B, Ch 17 46 C 76751776 stay@buckswoodhilltops.com www.buckswoodhilltops.com

Emphandze Hotel 3 H 12 12 D 76993594 hlengwamanzini@gmail.com n/a

Hlane Royal National Park 4 B&B, SC, C 35 82 C,B 25283943 reservations@biggameparks.org www. biggameparks.org

Lijuba Guest House 5 GH 5 30 C 76113056 mnsgwane@gmail.com n/a

Mabuda Guest Farm 6 B&B, BP, C 13 43 D,C 76382001 helen@mabuda.com www.mabuda.com

Mafalala B&B 7 B&B 4 8 C 76087949 mafalalabnb@gmail.com n/a

Magadzavane Lodge 8 B&B, SC 20 80 C 23435108 magadzavane.entc20@gmail.com www.entc.org.sz

Mananga Country Club 9 GH, B&B 19 40 C,B 23232404 manangaclub@realnet.co.sz www.manangalodge.com

Mananga Country Club Bush Camp 0 C, SC 4 10 C 23232404 manangaclub@realnet.co.sz www.manangalodge.com

Mbuluzi Game Reserve 1 SC 27 46 D,C 23838861 mbuluzi@swazi.net www.mbuluzi.com

Mdolomba Eden Resort B&B 11 34 B 76325906 mdolombaeden@gmail.com n/a

Mhlume Country Club 2 H 17 34 C,B 23134350 mccreception@rssc.co.sz www.mhlumeclub.com   

Mhlumeni Bush Camp 3 C, T 4 8 D 78292617 mhlumenicamp@gmail.com n/a

Mlawula Nature Reserve 4 SC, C 10 29 D 23838885 mlawulainfo@gmail.com www.entc.org.sz

Shewula Mountain Camp 5 B&B, C 8 33 D 76051160 info@shewulacamp.org www.shewulacamp.org

Simunye Country Club 6 B&B, SC 40 142 C,B 23134758 thea.koen@res.co.sz www.simunyeclub.com

Siteki Hotel 7 H 34 62 B 23436573 reservations@sitekihotel.com www.sitekihotel.com

Tambankulu Club & Guest House 8 B&B 12 24 C,B 23737193 tambguest@swazi.net www.tambankulu.co.za

SOUTH EAST ESWATINI
Bend Inn 0 H 16 32 C 23636855 bendinnhotel@gmail.com n/a

GPG investment 2 B&B 12 52 C 23636443 riverside@realnet.co.sz n/a

KaMsholo Bushveld Safaris 4 GH, BH, Ch 40 88 B 25283943 reservations@biggameparks.org www.biggameparks.org

LamVilla Lodge L, SC 1 2 C n/a lamvillaproperties@gmail.com n/a

Lituba Lodge L, SC 9 40 C n/a info@litubalodge.com www.litubalodge.com

Mkhaya Game Reserve 3 B&B 12 34 A,A* 25283943 reservations@biggameparks.org www.biggameparks.org

Riverside Hotel 5 H 23 38 C 23636910 admin@riverside.co.sz n/a

Roadside B&B B&B 4 4 C 78459544 roadsidebnb@gmail.com n/a

Shouties View B&B 4 8 C 76823354 info@shoutiesview.co.za www.shoutiesview.co.za

Swazi Village Home Stay V 2 8 A 76810060 culturaltours@yahoo.com n/a

The Lebombo Villa B&B 6 B&B 10 20 C,B 23636081 thevilla@swazi.net n/a

Ubombo Country Club 7 B&B, C 26 51 D,C 23636462 lpdlamini@illovo.co.za n/a

Vakasha Lodge L, C 4 18 A 76563841 vakashalodge@gmail.com n/a

Wendy’s Lodge 8 L, C 5 14 C,B 76083721 zweligamedze@gmail.com n/a

SOUTH WEST ESWATINI
Assegai Inn 9 H, BP 7 7 C 22176421 assegai@swazi.net n/a

Bushbaby Lodge 0 B&B 8 16 B 78024736 info@nkonyenilodge.com www.nkonyenilodge.com

Dee's Guest House 1 GH 5 9 C 76146358 nikiwet@gmail.com n/a

Diamond Guest House 2 GH 8 8 D 22079893 ceeboxaba@gmail.com n/a

Enkhosi Guest Lodge L, SC 9 11 C 76053919 enkhosiguestlodge@gmail.com n/a

Mahamba Gorge 3 SC 6 9 D,C 76179880 mahambagorgelodge@gmail.com www.mahambagorgelodge.com

Nhlangano Casino Royale 4 H 47 94 C,B 22078211 gm@nhlanganocasino.org www.nhlanganocasino.org

Nkonyeni Golf Estate 5 L, Ch 32 64 B 25400023 nkonyenigolf@swazi.net www.nkonyeni.com

Olive Country Lodge SC 10 30 B,A accommodation@olivecountrylodge.com www.olivecountrylodge.com

Phumula Farm Guest House 6 H 40 60 C 22079099 phumulaguesthouse@swazi.net www.phumulaguesthouse.co.za

Tfutjana Mount Resort 8 B&B 1 1 B 78374027 tfutjanamountresort@gmail.com n/a

The Hive Guest House 9 B&B 8 16 C 25388152 lungstatsab@gmail.com n/a

Tums Water World Hotel 0 H 21 32 C,B 25373083 tumswaterworld@realnet.co.sz www.tumswaterworld.com
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